NAGRI

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR REPORTING
MINERAL RESOURCES AND RESERVES IN INDIA

Registered Competent Persons (RCP) recognised by MEAI (PO)

S. No
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Mr.

Name of CP

Mrinmoy Chakraborty

Dr. Ravinder Kumar Jain

Mr.
Mr.
. Ashok V Rao

. Rajesh Mukherjee
. Manish Tomar

Dhrubajyoti Nath
Devarajan Mylappally

. MLS. Venkataramayya

. Narendra Kumar Kavdia

. Chillarige Krishna

. Aich Suman

. Sukhanjan Bose

. Deepak Cukkae Anilkumar
. Debolina Roy

. P. Ramesh Chandra Pani

. Ashok Kamilla

. Vikas Vittal Peru

. Dhananjay Kumar Jha

. Harish Ahuja

. Sumit Kumar Adhya

. Indrani Basak

. Sumant Vasant Dhanodkar
. Pankaj Kumar

Dr. Sujit Roy

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Somnath Gain
Dipanjan Sinha
Santosh Kumar Sadangi

Dr. K.S. Yogananda

Mr.
Mr.
. Malleswara Rao Thotakura
. Kuldeep Singh

. Jayaprakasha Raghavendra
. Lalit Chordia

. Deepak Kumar Singh

. T Narasimha Rao

. Jai Kumar Tiwary

. Durgesh Giri

. Mayank Saxena

. Vinayaka B S

Satish Chandra Mohanty
Yeddla Ramesh Kumar

Organisation Certificate No.
Dalmia Cement (Bharat) India MEAI/RCP/001
Consultant - Geology MEAI/RCP/002
Datacode Geoscience Services and Product Sales MEAI/RCP/003
Geovale Services Private Limited MEAI/RCP/004
Independent Exploration Geologist MEAL/RCP/005
Tata Steel MEAI/RCP/006
Hindustan Zinc Limited MEAI/RCP/007
SCCL MEAI/RCP/008
Consultant Mineral Exploration and Geoscience = MEAI/RCP/009
JSW Steel Ltd MEAI/RCP/010
DMT Consulting Pvt. Ltd. MEAI/RCP/011
SRK Mining Services MEAI/RCP/012
ERM Group MEAI/RCP/013
Geovale Services Private Limited MEAI/RCP/014
Cyient Limited MEAI/RCP/015
PT Tigadaya Mineral Coal Mining MEAI/RCP/016
Datacode Geoscience Services and Product Sales MEAI/RCP/017
Dangote Industries Limited MEAI/RCP/018
Independent Exploration Geologist MEAI/RCP/019
DMT Consulting Pvt. Ltd. MEAI/RCP/020
DMT Consulting Pvt. Ltd. MEAI/RCP/021
RCCPL Private Limited MEAI/RCP/022
Hindustan Zinc Limited MEAI/RCP/0203
SRK Mining Services MEAI/RCP/024
SRK Mining Services MEAL/RCP/025
Geovale Services Private Limited MEAI/RCP/026
Adani Enterprises Limited MEAI/RCP/028
Karnataka State Mineral Corporation MEAI/RCP/029
AM/NS India Limited MEAI/RCP/030
MEAI/RCP/031
GMMCO Technology Services Ltd e
MEAI/RCP/033
MEAI/RCP/034
Hindustan Zinc Limited MEAI/RCP/035
Lloyds Metals and Energy Ltd MEAI/RCP/036
MSPL Ltd MEAI/RCP/037
NMDC Ltd MEAI/RCP/038
MEAI/RCP/039
Steiger Geoscience and Engineering Pvt. Ltd MEAI/RCP/040
ERM Group MEAI/RCP/041

Date of Issue

09-03-2021
27-03-2021
16-04-2021
08-07-2021
14-07-2021
14-07-2021
30-07-2021
13-07-2021
24-08-2021
18-01-2022
07-04-2022
18-04-2022
15-05-2022
23-05-2022
10-06-2022
10-06-2022
10-06-2022
11-06-2022
11-06-2022
11-06-2022
30-06-2022
30-06-2022
30-06-2022
04-07-2022
04-07-2022
31-03-2023
17-05-2023
30-09-2023
31-10-2023
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024



NAGRI

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR REPORTING
MINERAL RESOURCES AND RESERVES IN INDIA

Registered Competent Persons (RCP) recognised by MEAI (PO)

S. No

41
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name of CP

Mr. D. Naga Sridhar

Mr. Suman Kumar Mandal

Mr. Ranjan Deka

Mr. Suvrajit Dash

Mr. Pranabananda Das

Mr. Pradeept Mohapatra

Mrs. Lalima Priya Darshani Sahoo
Mr. Partha Pratim Banerjee

Mr. Santosh Ghadi

Mr. Navneet Surana

Organisation

Hindustan Copper Limited

Capstone Geo Consultants Private Limited

M/s. Geetarani Mohanty

Tata Steel
Vedanta Ltd, Sesa Goa Iron ore

Certificate No.

MEAI/RCP/042
MEAL/RCP/043
MEAI/RCP/044
MEAL/RCP/045
MEAI/RCP/046
MEALI/RCP/047
MEAI/RCP/048
MEAI/RCP/049
MEAI/RCP/050
MEAL/RCP/051

Date of Issue

21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
21-06-2024
01-08-2024
28-08-2024
28-08-2024
11-04-2025
05-06-2025
05-06-2025



NAGRI

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR REPORTING
MINERAL RESOURCES AND RESERVES IN INDIA

RCP Certificates Renewed

S. No Name of CP Organisation Certificate No. Date of Issue
1 Mr. T. Victor Former President, MEAI MEAI/FRCP/001  Nov. 2023
2 Dr. Abani Ranjan Samal Principal, GeoGlobal, USA MEAI/FRCP/002  Nov. 2023

Senior Associate, Behre Dolbear International

Dr. P. V. Rao MEAI/FRCP/003  Nov. 2023
3 Ltd, UK
4 Mr. Arun Kumar Kothari Former Director, DM@, Rajasthan MEAI/FRCP/004  Nov. 2023
5 Mr. Sanjay Pattnaik Former MD, Tata Sponge MEAI/FRCP/005  Nov. 2023
6 Mr. K. Madhusudhana Chief Executive Officer, MSPL Limited MEAI/FRCP/006  Nov. 2023
7 Dr. Annavarapu Srikant Director, Master Geotech Services Pvt Ltd ~ MEAI/FRCP/007  Nov. 2023
8 Dr. Akshaya Kumar Sarangi Former Executive Director (Projects), UCIL MEAI/FRCP/008  Nov. 2023
9 Mr. Kuldeep Singh Solanki Director (Exploration), Vedanta MEAI/FRCP/009  Nov. 2023
10  Mr. Deepak Rathod GM (Mine Planning), Adani Enterprises Ltd MEAI/FRCP/010  Nov. 2023
11 Mr. Shameek Chattopadhyay Director (Exploration), SRK India MEAI/FRCP/011  Nov. 2023
12 Mr. Prabhakar Ram Tripathi Former CMD, NMDC Ltd MEAI/FRCP/012  Nov. 2023
13 Mr. T.R. Rajasekar Former GM (Geology), Ambuja Cements =~ MEAI/FRCP/014  Nov. 2023
" Mr. A. J. Rao Former Member, Expert Appraisal Committee, Gol MEAI/FRCP/015  Nov. 2023
15 Mr. S. Kumaraswamy Former Executive Director (Mines), NLC Ltd MEAI/FRCP/016  Nov. 2023
16  Mr. T.N. Gunaseelan Managing Director, DMT Group MEAI/FRCP/017  Nov. 2023
17 Dr. Ch. Sravan Kumar Dy. General Manger (Geology), NMDC Limited MEAI/FRCP/018  Nov. 2023
18 Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Sinha Dy. General Manger (Mining), NMDC Limited MEAI/FRCP/019  Nov. 2023
19  Mr. Pankaj Kumar Saran Mine Planning Head (Cement Sector), GMDC MEAI/FRCP/020  Nov. 2023
20  Dr. Indranil Saha Chief (Geology), Tata Steel MEAI/FRCP/021  Nov. 2023
21 Mr. Ashok V Rao MEAI/RCP/005  30-06-2022
22 Mr. Mrinmoy Chakraborty MEAI/RCP/001  15-12-2022
23 Mr. Deepak Rathod MEAI/FRCP/010  10-05-2024
24 Mr. Santosh Kumar Sadangi MEAI/RCP/028  14-06-2024

25  Mr. Suvrajit Dash MEAI/RCP/045  26-06-2025




